
Two Reading Ordinance 

Ordinance authorizing execution of all documents necessary to

accept, amend, and appropriate a grant contract for the

Laboratory Response Network Influenza Surveillance and

Epidemiology Grant with Texas Department of State Health to

provide Flu testing Program in the community for the period

September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2025.
(“Fiscal Year 2024” or “FY2024”).

City Council

May 16, 2023



2

Background and Staff Recommendation

• FLU Grant Program

o To provide funding for the Health District to identify and 

recruit submitters of clinical specimens through 

discussions and mutual agreement with local health and 

medical providers and facilities in the Health 

Department’s service area of Corpus Christi and Nueces 

County

o September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2025



City Council

May 16, 2023

o Total contract value by $10,000.00 

o Fiscal impact- Amendment No. 2 increases the total contract value

by $10,000.00 for FY2024. Extends the end of the contract term to

August 31, 2025, and revises attachments to the contract.

o Staff Recommendation: Approval of the two-reading ordinance. 

Background and Staff Recommendation


